



نموذج الإفصاح عن بيانات مالية

سنة مالية	الربع الثالث	الربع الثاني	الربع الأول
		✓	

اسم الشركة: مجمع شركات المناعي ش.م.ع.ق.
الفترة المالية: من ١ يناير ٢٠١٩م إلي ٣٠ يونيو ٢٠١٩م

بيانات الشركة في نهاية الفترة المالية المعلنة:

رأس مال الشركة المصدر والمدفوع: ٤٥٦,١٩٢,٠٠٠

عدد الأسهم: ٤٥٦,١٩٢,٠٠٠

عدد أسهم الخزينة وتاريخ شرائها: صفر

مساهمات أعضاء مجلس الإدارة والمديرين التنفيذيين:

التغير عن الفترة المقابلة	نسبة المساهمة	المنصب	الاسم
-	%٠,٠١	رئيس مجلس الإدارة	الشيخ/ حمد بن عبدالله آل ثاني
-	%٠,٤٥	نائب رئيس مجلس الإدارة	الشيخ/ سحيم بن عبدالله آل ثاني
-	%٠,٣٧	عضو مجلس الإدارة	الشيخ/ خليفة بن عبدالله آل ثاني
-	-	عضو مجلس الإدارة	الشيخ/ تميم بن عبدالله آل ثاني
-	-	المدير التنفيذي للمجموعة وعضو مجلس الإدارة	أليكه جريوال
-	-	عضو مجلس الإدارة	محمد علي محمد الكبيسي
-	%٠,١٥	عضو مجلس الإدارة	علي يوسف كمال
-	-	عضو مجلس الإدارة	خالد سلطان الربان
-	%٠,١٤	عضو مجلس الإدارة	محمد يوسف علي كمال
-	%٠,٠٢	عضو مجلس الإدارة	عبد الله محمد الكبيسي



البيانات المالية عن الفترة الحالية:

النمو %	الفترة السابقة	الفترة الحالية	بيان
11,1%	٦,٩٧٦,٧٢٥	٧,٧٥٣,٢٩٨	إجمالي قيمة الموجودات غير المتداولة (الفترة المقارنة هي القيمة في المركز المالي لكامل السنة)
6,8%	٦,٠٢٨,٩٨١	٦,٤٣٩,٠١٠	إجمالي قيمة الموجودات المتداولة (الفترة المقارنة هي القيمة في المركز المالي لكامل السنة)
9,٤%	٤,٦٠٣,٩٦٨	٥,٠٣٧,٨٢٨	قيمة المطالبات غير المتداولة (الفترة المقارنة هي القيمة في المركز المالي لكامل السنة)
13,٦%	٥,٧٩٧,١٧١	٦,٥٨٣,٢٧٦	قيمة المطالبات المتداولة (الفترة المقارنة هي القيمة في المركز المالي لكامل السنة)
1٦٢,٢-%	٢٣١,٨١٠	١٤٤,٢٦٦-	رأس المال العامل (الفترة المقارنة هي القيمة في المركز المالي لكامل السنة)
1,٣-%	٢,٦٠٤,٥٦٧	٢,٥٧١,٢٠٤	إجمالي حقوق الملكية (الفترة المقارنة هي القيمة في المركز المالي لكامل السنة)
1٠%	٥,١٧١,١٤٦	٥,٧٠٠,٢٥٥	قيمة الإيرادات
٢١%	٤٤٣,٩٣١	٥٣٥,٨٢٤	قيمة الأرباح قبل الفوائد والضرائب والإهلاك والإستهلاك (EBITDA)
			الإيرادات غير العادية
			المصروفات غير العادية
٤٨-%	١٦٦,٩٨٤	٨٧,٤٤٠	صافي الربح المحقق لمساهمي الشركة
٣٢٨%	٢٥٦	١,٠٩٥	حقوق غير المسيطرين
٤٨-%	٠,٣٧	٠,١٩	نصيب السهم من صافي الأرباح (ر.ق.)
1,٦-%	٥,٧٠	٥,٦١	القيمة الدفترية للسهم (ر.ق.)
-	-	-	نصيب السهم من التوزيعات النقدية (إذا كان منطبقاً)

الأحداث اللاحقة (بعد إنتهاء الفترة المالية):

لم تكن هناك أحداث جوهرية عقب إنتهاء الفترة المالية

تعليق الإدارة علي نشاط الشركة خلال الفترة:

تعود الزيادة في قيمة الإيرادات لقطاع تكنولوجيا المعلومات والذي حقق نمواً بنسبة ١٧% مقارنة بالنصف الأول من عام ٢٠١٨م. وقد تأثرت الأرباح بصورة رئيسية برخاوة مبيعات المجوهرات في الشركة التابعة داماس في الإمارات العربية المتحدة والمملكة العربية السعودية وبارتفاع تكاليف التمويل والتي زادت بسبب ارتفاع نسب الفائدة. وبالإضافة إلى ذلك فقد انخفضت الأرباح في قطر نتيجة تباطؤ وتعليق مشاريع البنية التحتية في الدولة.

تعليق الإدارة علي الفترة المستقبلية:

نتوقع استمرار نمو المبيعات والأرباح في قطاع تكنولوجيا المعلومات التابع لنا. ولكن نتوقع أن يقابل ذلك رخاوة في أعمالنا التجارية الأخرى في إقليم مجلس التعاون الخليجي وازدياد في تكاليف التمويل.

تعهد بصحة البيانات:

أتعهد أنا إيوان كاميرون، المدير المالي، بصحة كافة البيانات الواردة أعلاه والتي تمثل الأداء المالي للشركة خلال الفترة من ١ يناير ٢٠١٩م إلى ٣٠ يونيو ٢٠١٩م ولا تعتبر تلك البيانات بديلاً عن الإفصاح عن القوائم المالية للشركة والإيضاحات المتممة لها.



Financial Statements Disclosure Form

Company Name: Mannai Corporation QSC
 Financial Period: from 01 Jan 2019 to 30 June 2019

Q1	Q2	Q3	FY
	X		

Company statements at the end of the declared financial period:

Issued and paid-up capital: 456,192,000
 No. of Shares: 456,192,000
 No of Treasury Stocks & Date of Purchase: 0

Shareholding of Directors and Executives:

Name	Position	Shareholding %	Change compared to corresponding period
Sheikh Hamad Bin Abdulla Al-Thani	Chairman	0.01%	-
Sheikh Suhaim Bin Abdulla Al-Thani	Vice Chairman	0.45%	-
Sheikh Khalifa Bin Abdulla Al-Thani	Director	0.37%	-
Sheikh Tamim Bin Abdulla Al-Thani	Director	-	-
Alekh Grewal	Group CEO & Director	-	-
Mohamed Ali M. Al Kubaisi	Director	-	-
Ali Yousef Kamal	Director	0.15%	-
Khalid Sultan Al Rabban	Director	-	-
Mohammed Yousuf Ali Kamal	Director	0.14%	-
Abdulla Mohammed Al Kubaisi	Director	0.02%	-





Financial Statements of the Current Period:

Particulars	Current Period	Previous Period	Growth%
Total value of long term assets (compared period is the value in the financial position for a full year)	7,753,298	6,976,725	11.1%
Total value of short term assets (compared period is the value in the financial position for a full year)	6,439,010	6,028,981	6.8%
Long Term Liabilities (compared period is the value in the financial position for a full year)	5,037,828	4,603,968	9.4%
Short Term Liabilities (compared period is the value in the financial position for a full year)	6,583,276	5,797,171	13.6%
Operating Capital (compared period is the value in the financial position for a full year)	-144,266	231,810	-162.2%
Total Equities (compared period is the value in the financial position for a full year)	2,571,204	2,604,567	-1.3%
Revenues	5,700,255	5,171,146	10%
Profit before interest, tax, amortization and depreciation	535,824	443,931	21%
Extraordinary Revenues			
Extraordinary Expenses			
Net profit achieved for company shareholders	87,440	166,984	-48%
Non-controlling equities	1,095	256	328%
Earnings per share (QR)	0.19	0.37	-48%
Book value per share (QR)	5.61	5.70	-1.6%
Cash dividend per share (if applicable)	-	-	-

Events after Expiry of the Financial Period:

No material events to report

Management Comments upon company business during the period:

The increase in Revenues is attributable to the Information Technology segment which grew 17% compared to the first half 2018. Profits have been impacted primarily by softness in Jewelry sales in the Damas subsidiary in the UAE and KSA and rising finance costs, which have increased due to rising interest rates. Additionally profits in Qatar have fallen due to the slowdown and suspension of infrastructure projects in the country.

Management comments upon future period:

We expect the continued growth in sales and profit in our Information Technology segment, however we expect this to be offset by continued softness in our other businesses in the GCC region and increased finance costs.

Undertaking of Information Accuracy:

I, Ewan Cameron, Chief Financial Officer, hereby undertake that all the above information which represents the financial performance of the company during the period from January 1st 2019 to June 30th 2019 is accurate and that such information shall not be considered as an alternative of disclosing the financial statements of the company and the explanations thereto.

